*2025*EVENT DETAILS CONTROLLED BY EVENT CONTRACTS & SUBJECT TO CHANGE. PLEASE CALL/MSG THE CONTACT BELOW FOR INFO.
CHECK FACEBOOK/LONE HICKORY ARENA FOR UPDATES

rennalonglha@gmail.com or text 336-466-1073 if you find an error. Thanks! UPDATED: 08/20/2025

| WK [START DATE END DATE TIME EVENT / PROMOTER CONTACT NOTES

| 35 |Saturday, August30 | |  joen 0000000000000 00000000000 000000O0O]
| 36 |saturday, Sept.6 | | o Joen 0000000000000 00000000 000000O0O0O0O]
| 37 |Saturday, Sept.13 |  |AlDay  |HIGHCOUNTRYRODEO _ [KatePayne828773-0252 [SeeFBposttoordertix |
| 37 |sunday, Sept.14 |  JAlDay  [JRSOUTHERNRODEOASSN  [loeBrown8283202487  [FreetoSpectators |
| 38 |saturday, Sept.20 |  JAIDay  JLYNNMcKENZIECLNIC ~ [PRIVATE [Private Clinic/ pre-registration]

ncyrayouthrodeo@gmail.com (336

E Friday, Sept. 26 Saturday, Sept. 27 All Day NC YOUTH RODEO ASSOC. 830-5299 Check FB flyer posted
]

| 41 |saturday, October1t | [ ~ joen. 0000000000000 00000000l 0000
| 42 |Friday, October 17 |Sunday, October19 |  |LEAPSANDBOUNDSDOGAGILITY  [SaraFix(WSDTC) __ [FreetoSpectators |

) ncyrayouthrodeo@gmail.com (336)
m Friday, October 31 Sunday, November 2 NC YOUTH RODEO ASSN - FINALS 830-5299 Check FB flyer posted




45 |[Fridy, November 7 Sunday, November 9 |All Day AKC DOG AGILITY TRIALS Shannon Jones 919-414-2973 Free to Spectators
46 [Saturday, November 15 OPEN

Wyatt Bumgarner 828-850-0780:
gwperformancehorseslic@gmail.com

Amy Colvard 336-877-0050
amy.colvard@ncfbins.com

All Day FOOTHILLS BARREL CLASSIC - CWAC Check FB flyer posted

47 |Friday, November 21  [Sunday, November 23

All Day 2BC PRODUCTIONS - TEAM ROPING Check FB flyer posted

48 |Saturday, November 29 [Sunday, November 30
49 |Saturday, Dec. 6

50 |[Saturday, Dec. 13
51 |Saturday, Dec. 20

| 52 [Sunday, Dec. 21 |Saturday, Dec.27 [AlDay  [CLOSED /MERRYCHRISTMAS | [ === |

52 |Saturday, Dec. 27 Sunday, Dec. 28 All Day ROPING




